THE DATASHEET OF
TPS2551DBVR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1FEATURES
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
* USB Requirement that downstream-facing ports
are bypassed with at least 120 F per hubm

voltage level, preferably either VCC or ground. Specific guidelines for handling devices of this type are contained in the publication
Guidelines for Handling Electrostatic-Discharge-Sensitive (ESDS) Devices and Assemblies available from Texas Instruments.
AVAILABLE OPTIONS AND ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE AMBIENT ENABLE SON (2) SOT23 (2) RECOMMENDED MAXIMUM
TEMPERATURE (1) (DRV) (DBV) CONTINUOUS LOAD CURRENT
TPS2550 Active low TPS2550DRV TPS2550DBV 1.1 A
–40°C to 85°C
TPS2551 Active high TPS2551DRV TPS2551DBV 1.1 A
(1) Maximum ambient temperature is a function of device junction temperature and system level considerations, such as power dissipation
and board layout. See dissipation rating table and recommended operating conditions for specific information related to these devices.
(2) Add an R suffix to the device type for tape and reel.
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted (1) (2)